

STATE OF CALIFORNIA Governor's Office of Planning and Research State Clearinghouse and Planning Unit



Memorandum

Date: December 3, 2019

To: All Reviewing Agencies

From: Scott Morgan, Director

Re: SCH # 2018102020

PP18-103 Amendment to the Mineta San Jose International Airport

Master Plan

The State Clearinghouse distributed the above-referenced **Environmental Impact Report** on **November 26, 2019** to your agency for review and comment. It has come to our attention that the document was issued an *incorrect* State Clearinghouse Number in error by the *Lead Agency*. For all future correspondence regarding this project, please use the State Clearinghouse Number **SCH # 2018122051.** We apologize for any inconvenience this may have caused. All other project information remains the same.

cc: David Keyon

City of San Jose

200 E. Santa Clara St., T-3

San Jose, CA 95113